
State of New Hampshire

MANUAL
for the

GENERAL COURT
1971

No. 42

PREPARED AND PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Robert L. Stark

Secretary of State

Concord, New Hampshire

1971



DIRECT PRIMARY 353

COUNCILOR
DISTRICT

No. 3

September 8, 1970

Auburn . . .

Candia ....
Chester ....

Derry
Hooksett . .

Londonderry
Manchester-
Ward 1 .

Ward 2 .

Ward 3 .

Ward 4 .

Ward 5 .

Ward 6 .

Ward 7 .

Ward 8 .

Ward 9 .

Ward 10
Ward 11

Ward 12
Ward 13
Ward 14

Raymond ..

Salem
Windham .

Totals .
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COUNCILOR
DISTRICT

No. 4

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 355

COUNCILOR
DISTRICT

No. 4

September 8, 1970

(Concluded)

Nelson
New Boston
New Ipswich
Pelham
Peterborough
Richmond . .

Rindge
Roxbury ....
Sharon
Stoddard . . .

Sullivan ....

Surry
Swanzey ....

Temple
Troy .

Walpole ....
Weare
Westmoreland
Wilton
Winchester .

Windsor ....

Total* ..
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122
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171
16
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61
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COUNCILOR
DISTRICT

No. 5

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 357

COUNCILOR
DISTRICT

No. 5

September 8, 1970

(Concluded)
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 1

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 359

SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 2

September 8, 1970
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 3

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 361

SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 4

September 8, 1970
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 5

September 8, 1970

Alexandria
Bristol . . .

Canaan . .

Dorchester
Ellsworth
Enfield . .

Grafton . ,

Groton . .

Hanover .

Lebanon—
Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Lyme
Orange . .

Orford . .

Piermont
Rumney .

Warren . . ,

Wentworth

Totals

c
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3
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41
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4
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6
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13
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156
314
188
16

169
87
110
85
68

2998
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DIRECT PRIMARY 363

SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 7

September 8, 1970

Andover . . .

Boscawen . .

Canterbury
Concord—
Ward 1 ..

Ward 2 . .

Danbury . . .

Franklin—
Ward 1 ..

Ward 2 . .

Ward 3 . .

Hill

Newbury . .

New London
Northfield .

Salisbury . .

Sanbornton
Sutton
Tilton
Webster . . .

Wilmot

Totals .

c
o
t/3M
O
U
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137
227
138

226
266
63

224
101
240
107
110
503
182
62
127
100
274
78
74

3239
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 8

September 8, 1970

Acworth . . .

Charlestown
Claremont—
Ward 1 ..

Ward 2 . .

Ward 3 . .

Cornish
Croydon . . .

Goshen
Grantham .

Langdon . . .

Lempster . .

Newport . . .

Plainfield ..

Springfield .

Sunapee . . .

Unity
Washington

Totals .

u
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196

210
479
122
126
43
62
18

45
25

496
150
37

245
26
55

2392
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11
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 9

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 365

SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 10

September 8, 1970

Alstead
Gilsum
Keene—
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

Marlow
Nelson
Roxbury
Stoddard
Sullivan

Surry
Walpole
Westmoreland

1

2

3

4
5

Totals
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302
210
272
609
276
38
63
18
56
32
53

289
131
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 11

September 8, 1970
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 12

September 8, 1970



DIRECT PRIMARY 367

SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 14

September 8, 1970
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SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

No. 16

September 8, 1970

Manchester—
Ward 9 . . .

Ward 10 ..

Ward 11 ..

Ward 12 ..

Ward 13 ..

Totals . .
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